(APPROVAL) 

Pursuant to section 4 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Alvin 

Shantz Weber of Mount Forest, Ontario to acquire a land holding of 

approximately two hundred ninety-nine decimal nine seven (299.97) acres of land 

at Greenvale and Darlington, both in Lot 23, Queens County, Province of Prince 

Edward Island, being acquired from Adrien Spek and Geraldine Spek, both of 

Hunter River, Prince Edward Island PROVIDED THAT the said real property is

[...]

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Callaghan 

Farms Inc. of Miminegash, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of 

approximately two hundred ninety-eight decimal eight (298.8) acres of land at 

Brockton, Lot 4, Prince County, Province of Prince Edward Island, being 

acquired from Jordan Griffin and Cindy Griffin, both of Elmsdale, Prince Edward 

Island PROVIDED THAT the said real property is identified for 

non-development use pursuant to the Land Identification Regulations (EC606/95)

[...]

Pursuant to section 5 and section 9 of the Prince Edward Island Lands 

Protection Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5 Council granted permission to Gorrill 

Produce Limited of O’Leary, Prince Edward Island to acquire a land holding of 

approximately one hundred thirty-two decimal three eight (132.38) acres of land 

at Howlan and Unionvale, both in Lot 6, Prince County, Province of Prince 

Edward Island, being acquired from Richard Gorrill of Unionvale, Prince Edward 

Island PROVIDED THAT the said real property is identified for 

non-development use pursuant to the Land Identification Regulations (EC606/95)

[...]

Pursuant to subsection 9(2) of the Prince Edward Island Lands Protection Act 

R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. L-5, Council amended the condition of non-development 

use made pursuant to section 2 of the Land Identification Regulations (EC606/95) 

in respect of approximately one hundred thirty-four decimal one four (134.14) 

acres of land, being Provincial Property No. 524546 located at Middleton, Lot 26, 

Prince County, Prince Edward Island and currently owned by Fred McCardle Inc. 

of Kinkora, Prince Edward Island. 

Council noted that this amendment will enable subdivision of a parcel of land